Heard at Chamber No. : Enforcement 17th Chamber no.471
Enforcement Subject : Demanding the payment of value of bounced
cheque under No. (6857383) issued from Dubai Islamic Bank for the
value of (AED 20000), to bring up the total demanded amount of (AED
20609.5) (twenty thousand six hundred and nine dirham and fifty files)
including fees.
Enforcement seeker : dubai islamic Bank PJSc
His address : Dubai – Deira –His optional address is: Trust Lawyers & Legal
Consultants, Located in Sharjah- Al Khan – Al Qasbaa -Al Hind Tower -
office 1111 telephone 065505677 Fax 065505778 & mobile 0549946635.

[...]

The Plaintiff requests the registration of this case, the scheduling of the nearest hearing to
consider it, and the service of notice to the Defendant along with this petition and the
attached documents to appear and hear the judgment as follows:
1. To oblige the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED 540,701.70 (Five Hundred
Forty Thousand Seven Hundred One Dirhams and Seventy Fils).
2. To oblige the Defendant to pay legal interest at a rate of 9% from the due date,
15/09/2025, until full settlement.
3. To order the Defendant to bear the court fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees.
Plaintiff: al mithaliyah Printing Press LLc.sP

[...]

the Plaintiff filed the present case requesting to schedule the nearest hearing to consider
it, and the service of notice to the Defendant along with this petition and the attached
documents to appear and hear the judgment as follows:
1- To oblige the Defendant to pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED 540,701.70 (Five Hundred
Forty Thousand Seven Hundred One Dirhams and Seventy Fils).
2- To oblige the Defendant to pay legal interest at a rate of 9% from the due date,
15/09/2025, until full settlement.
3- To order the Defendant to bear the court fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees.
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 20-01-2026, at 09:00 a.m.

[...]

court of cassation

notice of service by Publication
in case no. 39/2025/344 - commercial banks

Considered in: second case management circuit no. 401
case subject: The plaintiff demands that the defendants be jointly and
severally liable to pay her the sum of AED 1,557,230.05 (one million five
hundred and fifty-seven thousand two hundred and thirty dirhams and
five fils), plus the legal interest agreed upon in the contract at a rate of
(17%) from the date of the claim until full payment, plus fees, expenses,
and attorney's fees.
Plaintiff: abu Dhabi commercial bank (currently) formerly union national bank

[...]

Hamid Jawad Attia Khazraji
Notified party: 1- alazhar metal Works LLc, as a defendant
notice subject: The plaintiff has filed a lawsuit against you, the subject
of which is a claim to compel the defendants, jointly and severally, to
pay the plaintiff the sum of 1,557,230.05 dirhams (one million five
hundred and fifty-seven thousand two hundred and thirty dirhams and
five fils), plus the legal interest agreed upon in the contract at a rate of
(17%) from the date of the claim until full payment, as well as fees,
expenses, and attorney's fees.
A session has been scheduled for Wednesday, 21/01/2026, at 9:00 AM in

[...]

11496/2025/461 — definite value dispute

Pending before: thirteenth amicable settlement of Disputes Department
no.762
Dispute subject: Claim to obligate the defendants, each according to
their respective  amount as determined in the judgement , to pay the
plaintiff the total  amount of 50,165 dirhams (fifty thousand one hundred
and sixty-five dirhams) which they seized, as established in the recitals
of the referral order and the penal judgment in case No. 2024/9833,
misdemeanor penal, which specifies in detail each amount that each
of the defendants is obligated to pay, and to obligate them to pay